# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4456060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARYTHA BIOSCIENCES, LLC	05/09/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAN HEH PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	NO. 1828 KAO NAN KUNG RD
City:	NAN TZU DISTRICT, KAOHSIUNG
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	81161

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14630372

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6508384457

Email: Erhodes@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 2: PATENT PROCUREMENT

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110471-8002.US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VIOLA T. KUNG	
SIGNATURE:	/Viola T. Kung/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Arytha\_San-Heh#page1.tif

PATENT 504409361 REEL: 042680 FRAME: 0493

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Arytha Biosciences, LLC, a corporation having an address at 10225 Barnes Canyon Rd., Suite A209, San Diego, CA 92121 0 (the "Assignor"), hereby sells and assigns to San Heh Pharmaceutical Corporation, a corporation having an address at No. 1828 Kao Nan Kung Rd, Nan Tzu District, Kaohsiung, Taiwan 81161 (the "Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100), and throughout the world, in and to the U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/630,372, filed February 24, 2015, and in and to any and all applications thereon, United States and foreign, and in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) therefore in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all continuing applications (continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part (but only to the extent the claims thereof are entirely supported in the specification and entitled to the priority date of the parent application)), reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement of a claim issued from the family of U.S. Patent Application No. 14/630,372 prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignce to the same extent as would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and Assignce accepts the transfer.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) set forth above and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part (but only to the extent the claims thereof are entirely supported in the specification and entitled to the priority date of the parent application)), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof that is lawful and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any lawful interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) set forth above or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part (but only to the extent the claims thereof are entirely supported in the specification and entitled to the priority date of the parent application)), reissue, or reexamination application thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in such interference.

The Assignor hereby represents that Assignor has full right and authority to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor Arytha Biosciences, LLC on the date set forth below.

Arytha Biosciences, LLC (Assignor)

Signature: Name:

Title:

sd-699533 v1

RECORDED: 06/12/2017

**PATENT** REEL: 042680 FRAME: 0494